Action:

## MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 25-004

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY APPROVING THE SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET FOR A GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$118,788 FROM THE ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERAN'S AFFAIRS, STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM, FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DECONTAMINATION EQUIPMENT AND CONFINED SPACE RESCUE TRAINING.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale are in IM No. 25-011; and

WHEREAS, the above funds were appropriated to Project No.

45158, Fund 425, with Ordinance Serial No. 25-004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Assembly hereby approves the scope of work and budget for Project No. 45158.

## SCOPE OF WORK

Purchase of hazardous materials decontamination package; conduct confined space rescue training.

## BUDGET

State of Alaska, Department of Military and Veteran's Affairs, Homeland Security Program \$118,788

ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this - day

of -, 2025.

EDNA DeVRIES, Borough Mayor

Resolution Serial No. 25-004 Ordinance Serial No. 25-004 IM No. 25-011

ATTEST:

Page 1 of 2

LONNIE R. McKECHNIE, CMC, Borough Clerk

(SEAL)